
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
AGRICULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4686
ANSWERED ON:23.04.2013
COVERAGE UNDER NFSM
Solanki Shri Makhansingh

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has any proposal to cover Khargone and Barwani districts of Madhya Pradesh under the National Food Security Mission (NFSM); and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the time by which the said districts are likely to be included under the Mission?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES (SHRI TARIQ ANWAR)

(a) & (b): The districts of Khargone and Barwani are already covered under National Food Security Mission (NFSM).
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